
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

26 

06 

2 

31 

63 

03 

51 

57 

12 

48 

97 

79 

19 

5 

32 

7 

73 

81 

98 

52 

24 

90 

29 

88 

0 

27 

08 

145 

21 

23 

46 

95 

35 

91 

Class 

P1 

FA 

P1 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P1 

P2 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

5 

6 

7 

4 

5 

8 

9 

10 

6 

2 

7 

11 

Name 

Chip Romer 

J.R. Smart 

Jon Dounchis 

Armen Megregian 

Jim Booth 

Sherman Chao 

Tony Ave 

David Flynt 

Peter Shadowen 

John Hudak 

Richard Colburn 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Todd Vanacore 

Wade Richardson 

Charles Russell Turner 

Franklin Futrelle 

Paul Schneider 

Tim Minor 

James Libecco 

Robert Allaer 

Chris Scharnow 

Robert Wright 

Matthew Romer 

Thomas Green 

James Regan 

Hartley MacDonald 

Mark Defer 

Bryan Yates 

Zach Arnold 

Ray Mason 

Douglas Rocco 

Paul Farmer 

Eric Presbrey 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Overall BestTm 

1:57.045 

2:07.824 

2:07.825 

2:08.120 

2:10.493 

2:11.704 

2:11.900 

2:12.868 

2:13.652 

2:20.249 

2:25.180 

2:26.806 

2:28.060 

2:38.049 

2:06.768 

2:07.985 

2:08.682 

2:09.191 

2:09.261 

2:09.739 

2:11.215 

2:11.957 

2:12.056 

2:12.653 

2:13.646 

2:14.122 

2:14.569 

2:15.072 

2:16.780 

2:18.497 

2:22.049 

2:23.808 

2:34.631 

2:37.173 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:58.793 

2:07.910 

2:08.903 

2:08.541 

2:11.963 

2:12.017 

2:12.257 

2:14.023 

2:14.506 

2:21.648 

2:32.374 

2:27.931 

2:44.795 

2:55.818 

2:07.801 

2:08.212 

2:09.289 

2:11.118 

2:09.539 

2:10.549 

2:12.346 

2:12.595 

2:13.972 

2:13.126 

2:13.872 

2:21.622 

2:15.289 

2:16.714 

2:16.998 

2:21.615 

2:22.507 

2:33.904 

2:44.917 

2:49.342 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

2014 Elan DP02 

2002 Swift 014A 

2012 Elan DP02 

2009 Ligier JS 51 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2006 Suzuki Hayabusa 

2021 Radical SR3 XX 

2009 West WX10 

2004 Stohr WF1 

2009 Nostendo 1 

Swift 014 

2011 Elan DP02 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2010 SCCA FE2 

2018 SCCA FE2 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2010 Citation 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2008 Elan DP08 

2003 Van Diemen FE2 

SCCA FE2 

2005 SCCA FE2 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2017 SCCA FE2 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2005 Mazda FE2 

2008 VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2001 Van Diemen DP08 

2000 VanDiemen RF03 

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

Hometown 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Madison WI 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Charleston SC 

Palm Beach FL 

Maiden NC 

Brentwood TN 

West Palm Beach FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Northbrook IL 

Canfield OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

Birmingham AL 

Montpelier VA 

augusta GA 

Charlotte NC 

Fredericksburg VA 

Solon OH 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Valatie NY 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Sorrento  FL 

Longmeadow MA 

Mulberry FL 

Aurora OH 

Kernersville  NC 

Tiffin OH 

Blacklick OH 

Sandisfield MA 

Wilton CT 

Ridgefield CT 

Alden NY 

Announcements 

Car 44 not deteted, not timed 

Printed: 1/14/2023 10:07:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 6 - FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Race 1 Spliit Grid 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 


