







Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour

Group 6 - FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2

Race 1 Spliit Grid

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	all BestTm	In Session	rerall Time	2nd Sessi	Make-Model	Hometown
1	26	P1	1	Chip Romer	1:57.045	Qualifyin	1:58.793	Qualifyin	2014 Elan DP02	Lake Havasu City AZ
2	06	FA	1	J.R. Smart	2:07.824	Qualifyin	2:07.910	Qualifyin	2002 Swift 014A	Madison WI
3	2	P1	2	Jon Dounchis	2:07.825	Qualifyin	2:08.903	Qualifyin	2012 Elan DP02	Naples FL
4	31	P2	1	Armen Megregian	2:08.120	Qualifyin	2:08.541	Qualifyin	2009 Ligier JS 51	Naples FL
5	63	FA	2	Jim Booth	2:10.493	Qualifyin	2:11.963	Qualifyin	2018 Ligier JSF3	Charleston SC
6	03	P2	2	Sherman Chao	2:11.704	Qualifyin	2:12.017	Qualifyin	2018 Stohr WF1	Palm Beach FL
7	51	P2	3	Tony Ave	2:11.900	Qualifyin	2:12.257	Qualifyin	2006 Suzuki Hayabus	Maiden NC
8	57	P2	4	David Flynt	2:12.868	Qualifyin	2:14.023	Qualifyin	2021 Radical SR3 XX	Brentwood TN
9	12	P2	5	Peter Shadowen	2:13.652	Qualifyin	2:14.506	Qualifyin	2009 West WX10	West Palm Beach FL
10	48	P1	3	John Hudak	2:20.249	Qualifyin	2:21.648	Qualifyin	2004 Stohr WF1	St Petersburg FL
11	97	P2	6	Richard Colburn	2:25.180	Qualifyin	2:32.374	Qualifyin	2009 Nostendo 1	Northbrook IL
12	79	FA	3	C Ahsen Yelkin	2:26.806	Qualifyin	2:27.931	Qualifyin	Swift 014	Canfield OH
13	19	P1	4	Todd Vanacore	2:28.060	Qualifyin	2:44.795	Qualifyin	2011 Elan DP02	Ormond Beach FL
14	5	P1	5	Wade Richardson	2:38.049	Qualifyin	2:55.818	Qualifyin	2006 Stohr WF1	Birmingham AL
15	32	FE2	1	Charles Russell Turner	2:06.768	Qualifyin	2:07.801	Qualifyin	2010 SCCA FE2	Montpelier VA
16	7	FE2	2	Franklin Futrelle	2:07.985	Qualifyin	2:08.212	Qualifyin	2018 SCCA FE2	augusta GA
17	73	FE2	3	Paul Schneider	2:08.682	Qualifyin	2:09.289	Qualifyin	2006 SCCA FE2	Charlotte NC
18	81	FC	1	Tim Minor	2:09.191	Qualifyin	2:11.118	Qualifyin	2010 Citation	Fredericksburg VA
19	98	FE2	4	James Libecco	2:09.261	Qualifyin	2:09.539	Qualifyin	SCCA Enterprises FE	Solon OH
20	52	FC	2	Robert Allaer	2:09.739	Qualifyin	2:10.549	Qualifyin	2002 Van Diemen RF	Grosse Pointe Woods MI
21	24	FC	3	Chris Scharnow	2:11.215	Qualifyin	2:12.346	Qualifyin	2001 Van Diemen RF	Saint Petersburg FL
22	90	FX	1	Robert Wright	2:11.957	Qualifyin	2:12.595	Qualifyin	2008 Elan DP08	Valatie NY
23	29	FE2	5	Matthew Romer	2:12.056	Qualifyin	2:13.972	Qualifyin	2003 Van Diemen FE	Lake Havasu City AZ
24	88	FE2	6	Thomas Green	2:12.653	Qualifyin	2:13.126	Qualifyin	SCCA FE2	Sorrento FL
25	0	FE2	7	James Regan	2:13.646	Qualifyin	2:13.872	Qualifyin	2005 SCCA FE2	Longmeadow MA
26	27	FC	4	Hartley MacDonald	2:14.122	Qualifyin	2:21.622	Qualifyin	2006 Van Diemen RF	Mulberry FL
27	08	FC	5	Mark Defer	2:14.569	Qualifyin	2:15.289	Qualifyin	2002 Van Diemen RF	Aurora OH
28	145	FE2	8	Bryan Yates	2:15.072	Qualifyin	2:16.714	Qualifyin	2017 SCCA FE2	Kernersville NC
29	21	FE2	9	Zach Arnold	2:16.780	Qualifyin	2:16.998	Qualifyin	2006 SCCA FE2	Tiffin OH
30	23	FE2	10	Ray Mason	2:18.497	Qualifyin	2:21.615	Qualifyin	2005 Mazda FE2	Blacklick OH
31	46	FC	6	Douglas Rocco	2:22.049	Qualifyin	2:22.507	Qualifyin	2008 VanDiemen DPC	Sandisfield MA
32	95	FX	2	Paul Farmer	2:23.808	Qualifyin	2:33.904	Qualifyin	2001 Van Diemen DP	Wilton CT
33	35	FC	7	Eric Presbrey	2:34.631	Qualifyin	2:44.917	Qualifyin	2000 VanDiemen RF(Ridgefield CT
34	91	FE2	11	F Russell Strate Jr	2:37.173	Qualifyin	2:49.342	Qualifyin	2008 Van Diemen FE	Alden NY

Announcements

Car 44 not deteted, not timed

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon

Race Director: Doug Nickel Sanction No. 23-ST-59374

Neil Harmon

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Central Florida Region/SCCA

Printed: 1/14/2023 10:07:11 AM